then recognized in profit or loss over the useful life of the depreciable asset by way of a reduced depreciation
charge.

CA B

Integrated Annual Report FY 2021  |  Consolidated Financial Statements & Notes   • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

CA B 168

However, the volume of our sales and purchases in foreign currency (other than the local currency of each of
the subsidiaries) is of little relevance compared to our total operations.

Additionally, the Group is also exposed to exchange rate risk on the Swedish Krona due to non-monetary
assets denominated in this currency (mainly the Goodwill corresponding to Nordics). Fluctuations on the
Swedish Krona impact the value of the assets and the value of the foreign currency translation reserve in
equity.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the British Pound
(GBP) and Swedish Krona (SEK) exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

+5% -5% +10% -10%
Effect on Profit before Tax of a change in Exchange rate:

GBP 1,005 (1,110) 1,918 (2,344)

Effect on Equity of a change in Exchange rate:

SEK (747) 825 (1,426) 1,742

The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities.

The impact on the Group’s equity is due to changes in value of the Group’s foreign operations and Goodwill in
the Nordics.

Exposure to changes on the British Pound would not have significant impacts on pre-tax Equity (other than
Profit before Tax).

Exposure to changes on the Swedish Krona would not have significant impacts on Profit before Tax.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes as at 31st March 2021 for all other currencies is not
significant.

6. RISK MANAGEMENT